

Resolution 2023-03

A Resolution to set the official posting places for district notices

WHEREAS, the Nederland Fire Protection District is a special district formed under section 32, C.R.S, and is by definition a local government agency and, as such, is subject to the terms of the Colorado Open Meetings Law, 24-6-602, C.R.S

WHEREAS, the Nederland Fire Protection District is a special district is required to post notice of all public meetings at a place or places as designated at the first meeting of the board of directors in each calendar year, 24-6-602(2)(c), C.R.S

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of Nederland Fire Protection District shall designate the district's website and the main entrance of Nederland Fire Station 1, 650 Lower West Fourth Street, Nederland, Colorado 80466, as the designated posting places for all public notices.

Adopted this 1th day of January, 2023

Iain Irwin-Powell, President

Guy Falsetti, Vice President